Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
lame	Execution Date		
	05/30/2008		
Haraldur Thorkelsson			
Sylvain Legault			
	06/03/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
1100 de la Gauchetiere St. West, Suite 150			
Montreal, Quebec			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Number			
.894			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Indbennett.com INETT/OZ INT GREEN I CAROLINA 27518 5700-064			
then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Indbennett.com INETT/OZ INT GREEN I CAROLINA 27518			
	ASSIGNMENT Name s Inc. iere St. West, Suite 150		

500564369

REEL: 021083 FRAME: 0055

PATENT REEL: 021083 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Nikolai Grigoriev, a citizen of Russia and Canada, residing at 7520 Rue de Madrid Brossard, Québec J4Y 1G2 Canada

Haraldur Thorkelsson, a citizen of Iceland, residing at 1333 Notre Dame West, Apt. 110 Montréal, Québec H3C 4J6 Canada

Sylvain Legault, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4337 Becket Pierrefonds, Quebec H9H 4W7 Canada

Alain Caron, a citizen of Canada, residing at 9235 Millen Montreal, Quebec H3B 1W8 Canada

hereby assign(s) to OZ Communications Inc., having its principal place of business at

1100 de la Gauchetièr e St. West, Suite 150 Montreal, Québec H3B 2S2 Canada

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD FOR SECURELY ASSOCIATING DATA WITH HTTP AND HTTPS SESSIONS which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/094,894 filed on 23 May 2008, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by OZ Communications Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Nikolai Grigoriev, Haraldur Thorkelsson, Sylvain Legault and Alain Caron had this assignment not been made.

May 30,2008		
Date	Nikolai Grigoriev	
Date	Haraldur Thorkelsson	
Date	Sylvain Legault	

Date

Alain Caron

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Nikolai Grigoriev, a citizen of Russia and Canada, residing at 7520 Rue de Madrid Brossard, Québec J4Y 1G2 Canada

Haraldur Thorkelsson, a citizen of Iceland, residing at 1333 Notre Dame West, Apt. 110 Montréal, Québec H3C 4J6 Canada

Sylvain Legault, a citizen of Canada, residing at 4337 Becket Pierrefonds, Quebec H9H 4W7 Canada

Alain Caron, a citizen of Canada, residing at 9235 Millen Montreal, Quebec H3B 1W8 Canada

hereby assign(s) to OZ Communications Inc., having its principal place of business at

1100 de la Gauchetière St. West, Suite 150 Montreal, Québec H3B 2S2 Canada

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the METHOD FOR SECURELY ASSOCIATING DATA WITH HTTP AND HTTPS SESSIONS which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/094,894 filed on 23 May 2008, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by OZ Communications Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Nikolai Grigoriev, Haraldur Thorkelsson, Sylvain Legault and Alain Caron had this assignment not been made.

Date	Nikolai Grigoriev
May, 29, 2008	Shr (-
Date	Haraldur Thorkelsson
May 29, 2008	later for fit
Date 0	Sylvain Legault
June 3rd 2008	glain Caro
Date	Alain Caron

RECORDED: 06/12/2008